
Academic Calendar 2024/2025 and Class Schedule 

 

Faculty of Tourism and Hospitality Management 

Study: MASTER OF SUISTAINABLE OUTDOOR HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT (MASOHM) 

Status: Graduate full-time study- Semester: 2 

 

February 2025 

From - To Course Hall / Teacher 

Monday 17.2.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 10:15 Wellcome to FMTU A6 /  

10:30 – 12:00 Management and Operations  A6 / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

12:30 – 14:00 Management and Operations  A6 / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Tuesday 18.2.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 13:05 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  A6 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela Krstinić Nižić 

13:15 – 14:00 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A6 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

Wednesday 19.2.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Management and Operations  online / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Thursday 20.2.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Outdoor Hospitality Innovation  online / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Friday 21.2.2025.  

09:00 – 09:45 Management and Operations  online / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

09:45 – 12:45 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  online / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela Krstinić Nižić 

Monday 24.2.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Financial reporting  A6 / Sandra Janković 

Tuesday 25.2.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 10:30 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A6 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

10:30 – 12:00 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  A6 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela Krstinić Nižić 

12:00 – 15:00 Management and Operations  A6 / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Wednesday 26.2.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Management and Operations A6 / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Thursday 27.2.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 FIELD TRIP 1. - PLITVICE / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić, Sandra Janković 

  



March 2025   

From - To Course Hall / Teacher 

Monday 3.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A6 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

Tuesday 4.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  A6 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela Krstinić Nižić 

Wednesday 5.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 10:30 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  A6 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela Krstinić Nižić 

10:45 – 12:15 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A6 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

Thursday 6.3.2025.  

09:00 – 12:15 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  A6 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela Krstinić Nižić 

Monday 10.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 13:15 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A6 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

Tuesday 11.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  A6 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela Krstinić Nižić 

12:45 – 14:15 Financial reporting  A6 / Sandra Janković 

Wednesday 12.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Management and Operations  A6 / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Thursday 13.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 FIELD TRIP 2. - MAISTRA Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Friday 14.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 FIELD TRIP 2. - MAISTRA 
Marina Laškarin Ažić, Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela 

Krstinić Nižić, Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Monday 17.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A6 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

Tuesday 18.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  A6 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela Krstinić Nižić 

Wednesday 19.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A6 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

Thursday 20.3.2025.  

09:00 – 12:15 Management and Operations  A6 / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Friday 21.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  A6 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela Krstinić Nižić 

 

  



Monday 24.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  A6 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela Krstinić Nižić 

Tuesday 25.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A6 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

Wednesday 26.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Management and Operations  A6 / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Thursday 27.3.2025.  

09:00 – 12:15 Financial reporting  A6 / Sandra Janković 

Monday 31.3.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 11:15 Financial reporting  A6 / Sandra Janković 

  



April 2025   

From - To Course Hall / Teacher 

Tuesday 1.4.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  A6 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela Krstinić Nižić 

Wednesday 2.4.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 13:15 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A6 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

Thursday 3.4.2025.  

09:00 – 12:15 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  A6 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela Krstinić Nižić 

Monday 7.4.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 16:00 Management and Operations - FIELD RESEARCH CAMPING 
JEŽEVAC KRK 

/ Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Tuesday 8.4.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 16:00 
Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality - FIELD RESEARCH 
CAMPING JEŽEVAC KRK 

 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela Krstinić Nižić 

Wednesday 9.4.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 16:00 Outdoor Hospitality Innovation - FIELD RESEARCH CAMPING 
JEŽEVAC KRK 

/ Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Thursday 10.4.2025.  

09:00 – 16:00 Financial Reporting - FIELD RESEARCH CAMPING JEŽEVAC KRK / Sandra Janković 

Friday 11.4.2025.  

09:00 – 16:00 Customer Relationship and Sales Management - FIELD RESEARCH 
CAMPING JEŽEVAC KRK 

/ Marina Laškarin Ažić 

Monday 28.4.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 12:15 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A6 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

Tuesday 29.4.2025.  

09:00 – 10:30 Financial reporting  A6 / Sandra Janković 

10:45 – 12:15 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A6 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

Wednesday 30.4.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 FIELD TRIP 3. – GLAMPING ISTRA / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović, Marinela Krstinić Nižić, 
Sandra Janković, Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić  

  



May 2025   

From - To Course Hall / Teacher 

Wednesday 7.5.2025.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

09:00 – 13:45 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A6 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

Thursday 8.5.2025.  

09:00 – 12:15 Financial reporting  A6 / Sandra Janković 

1st  Exam Period 

Monday 12.5.2025.  

10:00 – 12:00 Management and Operations  A6 / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

12:00 – 14:00 Outdoor Hospitality Innovation A6 / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Tuesday 13.5.2025.  

10:00 – 12:00 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  A6 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović,, Marinela Krstinić 
Nižić 

12:00 – 14:00 Financial reporting  A6 / Sandra Janković 

Wednesday 14.5.2025.  

10:00 – 12:00 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A6 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

 15.5.2025. – 17.5.2025.  

 FIELD TRIP  - CAVALLINO + SLOVENIJA CAMPING AND GLAMPING / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

 

  



 

2nd  Exam Period 

Monday 19.5.2025.  

10:00 – 12:00 Management and Operations  A5 / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Tuesday 20.5.2025.  

10:00 – 12:00 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  A5 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović,, Marinela Krstinić 
Nižić 

Wednesday 21.5.2025.  

10:00 – 12:00 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A5 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

Thursday 22.5.2025.  

10:00 – 12:00 Financial reporting  A5 / Sandra Janković 

Friday 23.5.2025.  

10:00 – 12:00 Outdoor Hospitality Innovation A5 / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

3rd  Exam Period 

Monday 26.5.2025.  

10:00 – 12:00 Management and Operations  A5 / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

Tuesday 27.5.2025.  

10:00 – 12:00 Sustainable Management in Outdoor Hospitality  A5 / Ana-Maria Vrtodušić Hrgović,, Marinela Krstinić 
Nižić 

Wednesday 28.5.2025.  

10:00 – 12:00 Customer Relationship and Sales Management  A5 / Marina Laškarin Ažić 

Wednesday 29.5.2025.  

10:00 – 12:00 Financial reporting  A5 / Sandra Janković 

12:00 – 14:00 Outdoor Hospitality Innovation A5 / Josipa Cvelić Bonifačić 

 


